Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE"
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Arizona Board of Regents on Behalf Univ. of Arizona
M. Bonner Denton Roger P. Sperline	Internal Address: <u>P.O. Box 210158</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 888 N. Euclid Ave., Rm, 204
Execution Date(s) Merger	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tucson
Joint Research Agreement	State:Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 35721
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,498,585 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name <u>David G. Perry</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Office of Technology Transfer	, , , , <u>—</u>
P.O. Box 210158	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 888 N. Euclid Ave., Rm. 204	Enclosed
University of Arizona	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tucson	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Arizona</u> Zip <u>85721</u>	``
Phone Number <u>520-626-4611</u>	Deposit Account Number seess
Fax Number: <u>520-626-4600</u>	Deposit Account Number _500884
Email Address: dgp@u.arizona.edu	Authorized User Name David G. Perry
9. Signature: Signature	July 16, 2009 Date
David G. Perry Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we M. BONNER DENTON of Tucson, Arizona and ROGER P. SPERLINE of Tucson, Arizona (herein after referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are inventors on United States Letters Patent Number 7,498,585 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUS DETECTION AND MEASUREMENT OF CHARGED PARTICLES AT ONE OR MORE LEVELS OF PARTICLE FLUX FOR ANALYSIS OF SAME, Application Number 11/399,966, issued on March 3, 2009 (herein after referred to as "PATENT"); and whereas, we are part owners of said PATENT, and,

Whereas the Arizona Board of Regents on behalf of The University of Arizona located at 888 N. Euclid Avenue, Room # 204 in Tucson, Arizona 85721(herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

Are desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS right, title and interest in same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of our contractual obligation and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we the ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest to said PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us has this assignment and sale not have been made.

Executed this 97 day of July , 2009

, 2009 at Tucson, Arizona.

M. Bonner Denton

Roger P/Sperline

PATENT
REEL: 022973 FRAME; 0666 AP